

Martine Forrester, DMD, a Dentist with Levine Dental

Get to know Dentist Dr. Martine Forrester, who serves patients in Florida.



New York City, New York Sep 14, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - A highly skilled cosmetic and sleep dentist and owner at Levine Dental, Dr. Forrester treats all her patients with compassion and believes individualized care along with a gentle touch goes a long way.



Dr. Forrester received her Doctor of Medical Dentistry Degree (DMD) from the University of Pennsylvania School of Dental Medicine. She then earned her Master of Public Health Degree and completed 3 years of advanced training in complex general dentistry before becoming a faculty member at Temple University's Kornberg School of Dentistry for 6 years. During her tenure she served as Director of the Faculty Dental Practice and clinical mentor to dental students.

While becoming a mother to three beautiful children Dr. Forrester continued to treat patients in private practice in New Jersey for several years prior to relocating to South Florida.

Among her professional dental affiliations, she is an active member of the American Dental Association, the American Academy of Cosmetic Dentistry, the Academy of General Dentistry, the International Academy of Facial Aesthetics, and the International Academy of Sleep Dentistry.

Dr. Forrester strongly believes it is her duty to diagnose and treat dental issues and help patients develop better oral health due to the strong correlation to better overall health outcomes, longevity and quality of life. She takes a comprehensive approach to patient management and actively communicates with her patients other healthcare providers.

In her spare time, Dr. Forrester enjoys being with her family, traveling, ceramics and water sports.

Learn More about Dr. Martine Forrester:

Through her findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/84676739-Martine-Forrester-Dentist</u> or through Levine Dental, <u>https://levinedentist.com/meet-the-doctors/</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Martine Forrester, DMD

See on IssueWire

